
  

 
AUTHORIZATION HISTORY 
 

AMOUNT DATE DESCRIPTION 
$8,000,000.00 06/16/22 (Council) – Professional Engineering Services Award – RS&H, Inc. 

$66,000.00 
$12,700,000.00 

06/16/22 
12/14/23 

Administrative Authority 
Proposed (Council) Additional Authority- Additional Authorization for design 
changes to include South Terminal operations. 

$20,766,000.00 
 

Total Contract Authorization 

 
 
CONTRACT HISTORY 
 

AMOUNT DATE DESCRIPTION 
$2,944,561.29 12/18/20 Initial Contract – Preliminary Engineering Phase Services 

$137,834.60 
$43,944.80 

4,631,783.42 

01/03/23 
05/18/23 
08/02/23 

SA#1 – Additional preliminary engineering services-additional boring locations 
SA#2 – Additional preliminary engineering services-Gate 13 Transition Plan  
SA#3 – Phase B engineering design services, 30%/60% 

$7,758,124.11 
 

Total Contract History 
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