AUTHORIZATION HISTORY

AMOUNT	DATE	DESCRIPTION
\$8,000,000.00	06/16/22	(Council) – Professional Engineering Services Award – RS&H, Inc.
\$66,000.00	06/16/22	Administrative Authority
\$12,700,000.00	12/14/23	Proposed (Council) Additional Authority- Additional Authorization for design
		changes to include South Terminal operations.
\$20,766,000,00	20.766.000.00 Total Contract Authorization	

CONTRACT HISTORY

AMOUNT	DATE	DESCRIPTION
\$2,944,561.29	12/18/20	Initial Contract – Preliminary Engineering Phase Services
\$137,834.60	01/03/23	SA#1 – Additional preliminary engineering services-additional boring locations
\$43,944.80	05/18/23	SA#2 – Additional preliminary engineering services-Gate 13 Transition Plan
4,631,783.42	08/02/23	SA#3 – Phase B engineering design services, 30%/60%
\$7,758,124.11	\$7,758,124.11 Total Contract History	